Bapepam - LK for its Limited Public Offering 
II with Preemptive Rights of of 
4,709,810,634 Series B shares with par 
value of Rp 100 (full amount) per share and 
offering price of Rp 500 (full amount) per 
share. 

Setiap pemegang seratus sepuluh (110) 
saham berhak atas seratus dua puluh dua 
(122) saham baru HMETD, dimana setiap 
satu (1) HMETD berhak membeli sebanyak 
satu (1) saham baru yang ditawarkan. Masa 
pendaftaran pelaksanaan mulai dari tanggal 
20 Desember 2012 sampai dengan 
7 Januari 2013, dengan penjatahan 
pemesanan tambahan pada tanggal 
10 Januari 2013. 

Every holder of one hundred and ten (110) 
shares has the right to one hundred and 
twenty-two (122) Preemptive Rights, and 
every holder of one (1) Preemptive Right 
has the right to purchase one (1) new share 
offered. The Registration period starts on 
December 20, 2012 to January 7, 2013, 
and allotment of additional reservations on 
January 10, 2013.